

## Updated Acute Care 837D Long and Short Companion Guides Now Available

Information posted December 13, 2013

TMHP has updated the acute care 837D long and short companion guides to accommodate changes in the 2012 American Dental Association (ADA) Dental Claim Form.

Providers can refer to the article titled, "[Changes to Dental Claim Form Submissions Effective January 1, 2014](#)," which was published on this website on November 21, 2013, for additional information about changes in the 2012 ADA Dental Claim Form.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126, the EDI Helpdesk at 1-888-863-3638, or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.